



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11451/2024 & CM APPL. 47532/2024**

R SONS BUILDERS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Kanwar, Ms. Parul Kanwar,
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Mr. Dushyant , Mr.
Jitendra Kumar, Advocates.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, Ms. Ashivini Kumar,
Mr. Rishabh Nangia, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

28.04.2025

1. It is already 05:15 pm.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 30.07.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 28, 2025/KG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)