



\$~37

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11451/2024 CM APPL. 47532/2024

R SONS BUILDERS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

30.07.2025

As one of us (V. Kameswar Rao, J) has to hold interviews in the post lunch session, the matter is adjourned to 16.12.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 30, 2025

DD