



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11451/2024 CM APPL. 47532/2024**

R SONS BUILDERS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Nitin Kanwar, Mr Parul Kanwar,
Mr Rajiv Kumar, Mr Dushyant
Nayak, Mr Shivam Jain , Mr Jitendra
Kumar, and Mr Akhilesh Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

16.12.2025

The Hon'ble Bench has not assembled in the post lunch session today
as Hon'ble Mr Justice Vinod Kumar is on leave.

Re-notify on 28.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 16, 2025

m