



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11451/2024 & CM APPL. 47532/2024**

R SONS BUILDERS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Nitin Kanwar, Mr Parul Kanwar,
Mr Rajiv Kumar, Mr Dushyant
Nayak, Mr Shivam Jain , Mr Jitendra
Kumar, and Mr Akhilesh Kumar,
Advocates

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr.Ashvini
Kr & Mr. Rishabh Nangia, JSCs and
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

List this case on 03.08.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 28, 2026

kk