



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010521922024
+ **W.P.(C) 11451/2024 & CM APPL. 47532/2024**
R SONS BUILDERS PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Kanwar, Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Mr. Dushyant Nayak and Mr. Shivam Jain, Advocates.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr. Ashvini Kr. and Mr. Rishabh Nangia, JSCs and Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
03.08.2026

%

1. List on 28.10.2026.
2. Interim order(s) shall continue till the next date of hearing.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

AUGUST 3, 2026/nd